VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-73 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-73	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Central Reserve for Capital Equipment Funding (17954)	\$31,035,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$31,035,000	\$0

A. There is hereby appropriated \$31,035,000 the first year from the general fund to provide funds for equipment for the following projects for which construction was previously provided.

Agency Agency Name		y Agency Name	Project Title		
	Code				
	199	Department of Conservation and Recreation	Renovate Various Cabins (18265)		
	211	Virginia Military Institute	Construct Corps Physical Training Facility Phase 3 (Aquatic Center) (18387		
	214	Longwood University	Renovate / Expand Environmental Health &Safety and Facilities Annex Bui (18384)		
	217	Radford University	Renovation / Construction Center of Adaptive Innovation and Creativity (C (18386)		
	221	Old Dominion University	Construct Health Sciences Building (18335)		
	236	Virginia Commonwealth University	Construct STEM Teaching Laboratory Building (18336)		
	268	Virginia Institute of Marine Science	Construct New Research Facility (18281)		